Horticulture, Sihar, please find enclcsed herewith the revised estirylate for tstablishnrent of Hi-Tech
hlursery at Krishi Vigyan Kendra, Madhopur {West Chanrparan) for a sum r:f Rs. 1,50,00,000l- (Rupees One

The technical specifications and ttre budget have been vetted by a duly formed committee.
Ft:rther, it is to mention that a surn of Rs.15,00,000/- {Rupees fifteen lakh} only is requirecl as

recurring contingengy to meet the cost invclvecl in establishrnent of motlrer blorks. seedlings, plarrting
nraterials etc. in the first 3 years of the establishmenl of the facility.

Submitted for kind neeessary *ctlon please.

[...]

6 ftecurring Contingenry to run ilre unit 15,00,000/-
7 Tocls and Equipment's like {Mini Tractor, Trailer, other

horticr"rltural toolsl and other misce llaneaus items.
37,U0,000/-

I Estimated cost for estahlishnrent of Mother Progeny Block 5,00_000/-
Total: 1,50,00,000/-

{Rupees One Crore Fifty lakhs only}

f*ithfuliy

cc: Directur [xte*sion Edr.ication, RpcAU, Pusay'sr. Scientist & Head, KVK, Madhopur.

"Ceinsfructian of potfing shade (20,,rr x 17.5m) with twct rooln$ {d.Sm x 4nr) at KVK,
Madhopur under DRPCAU, Pusa"-

Dcscription / ltern* Qtv Rate r\m+rrrrt